RECEIVED SEP 27 2021



PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

LG&E and KU Energy LLC

PO Box 32010

Louisville, KY 40232

www.lge-ku.com

Rick E. Lovekamp Manager Regulatory Strategy/Policy T 502-627-3780

State Regulation and Rates 220 West Main Street

rick.lovekamp@lge-ku.com

PPL companies

Linda C. Bridwell Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard Frankfort, Kentucky 40601-8294

September 27, 2021

RE: Joint Application of PPL Corporation, E.ON AG, E.ON US Investment Corp., E.ON U.S. LLC, Louisville Gas and Electric Company, and Kentucky Utilities Company for Approval of an Acquisition of Ownership and Control of Utilities Case No. 2010-00204

Dear Ms. Bridwell:

Kentucky Utilities Company and Louisville Gas and Electric Company file a Motion to convert the instant matter to an electronic filing for purposes of complying with reporting requirements.

Should you have any questions regarding the enclosed, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Rick E. Lovekamp

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

T	41	B 4	r 44	c
In	the	- IV	atter	vt.

Joint Application of PPL Corporation,)	
E.ON AG, E.ON US Investments Corp.,)	
E.ON U.S. LLC, Louisville Gas and)	CASE NO. 2010-00204
Electric Company, and Kentucky Utilities)	
Company for Approval of an Acquisition)	
of Ownership and Control of Utilities)	

MOTION OF LOUISVILLE GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY AND KENTUCKY UTILITIES COMPANY TO CONVERT TO AN ELECTRONIC FILING

Pursuant to 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8, and in furtherance of the Orders of the Kentucky Public Service Commission ("Commission") in Case No. 2020-00085, ¹ Louisville Gas and Electric Company ("LG&E") and Kentucky Utilities Company ("KU" or jointly the "Companies") respectfully requests the Commission to convert the instant matter to an electronic filing for purposes of complying with reporting requirements. Pursuant to KRS 278.380, the Companies waive any right to service of Commission orders by mail for purposes of this proceeding only. Copies of all orders, pleadings and other communications related to this proceeding should be directed to:

Robert M. Conroy
Vice President, State Regulation and Rates
LG&E and KU Services Company
220 West Main Street
Louisville, Kentucky 40202
robert.conroy@lge-ku.com

¹ See e.g. In the Matter of: Electronic Emergency Docket Related to the Novel Coronavirus Covid-19, Case No. 2020-00085 (Order of March 16, 2020, p. 5) ("The Commission urges all parties that have nonelectronic cases before the Commission to petition the Commission to convert the cases to electronic cases pursuant to 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8.")

Allyson K. Sturgeon Managing Senior Counsel – Regulatory & Transactions LG&E and KU Services Company 220 West Main Street Louisville, Kentucky 40202_ allyson.sturgeon@lge-ku.com

WHEREFORE, LG&E and KU respectfully request the Commission to convert the

instant matter to an electronic filing.

Dated: September 27, 2021 Respectfully submitted,

Allyson K. Sturgeon

Managing Senior Counsel - Regulatory and

allysin & Stringeon

Transactions

LG&E and KU Services Company

220 West Main Street

Louisville, Kentucky 40202

(502) 627-2088

allyson.sturgeon@lge-ku.com

Counsel for Louisville Gas and Electric Company and Kentucky Utilities Company

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that this Motion to Convert to an Electronic Filing is a true and accurate copy of the document being emailed to the Commission this 27th day of September, 2021.

Counsel for Louisville Gas and Electric Company and Kentucky Utilities Company

allysin & Stringeon